		۳	ŝ	ł	, <i>i</i>	1.7
OFFICE	vŕ	3-13A	1		2	SECRETARY

FOURTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE REPUBLIC)OF THE PHILIPPINES)First Regular Session)

8 JUN 10 P5:51

SENATE

P.S. Res. No. 447

NECEIVED BY :

Introduced by Senator Ramon Bong Revilla, Jr.

RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE PROFOUND SYMPATHY AND CONDOLENCES OF THE SENATE ON THE DEATH OF RODOLFO "RUDY" P. FERNANDEZ, ONE OF THE PILLARS OF PHILIPPINE MOVIE INDUSTRY

WHEREAS, Rodolfo "Rudy" P. Fernandez, a multi-awarded actor, producer, a loving husband and dedicated father passed away on June 08, 2008;

WHEREAS, Rodolfo "Rudy" Fernandez who was born on March 3, 1952 to film Director and medical practitioner Dr. Gregorio Fernandez and Pilar Padilla, started appearing in movies at the age of three but his actual movie career bloomed in 1970,

WHEREAS, he was a recipient of various acting awards and nominations from several recognition-bestowing bodies such as the Filipino Academy of Movie Arts and Science (FAMAS) for Best Actor awards in 1984 and 1988; from the Philippine Movie Press Club (PMPC) for 2008 Ulirang Artista Lifetime Achievement Award: and the Film Academy of the Philippines FPJ Lifetime Achievement Award;

WHEREAS, during his stint as President for three-terms of the Kapisanan ng mga Artista ng Pelikulang Pilipino at Telebisyon (KAPPT), he gave due recognition and pushed for additional benefits to ordinary workers of the Philippine Film industry;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Senate expresses, its profound sympathy and sincere condolences on the death of Rodolfo "Rudy" P. Fernandez.

Adopted,

REVILLA, JR.